Information to User

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna,

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected,

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Important: Change or modifications not expressly approved
by the manufacturer responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Instruction Manual
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1) Windbreak net ‘
j Connection indicator light

(3) Function key K
(4) Microphone clip &
(5) Charging port /
(6) Mobile interface |

(7) Indicator light |—|—I—
\8{, Battery level display

@ Charging port ]\ @—@)/

Note:oppo /vivo/iqoo /realm brand mobile phones can beused normally only when
they go to the settings(search"OTG"-turn on OTG power supply)

How to use

Step 1: Turn on the microphone

Press and hold the power button for 2=3 seconds until the indicator light flashes.
This means the microphone is on and ready.

Step 2: Connect the receiver

Plug the receiver into your phone’s port. The receiver’s indicator light will turn on.
Step 3: Automatic pairing

The receiver(RX) and microphone(TX) will pair automatically. When both indicator
lights stay steady, pairing is complete.

Open your camera, live streaming app, or any recording app to start recording with
the microphone.

About Ul

About Ul

RX
Button Function Operation LED
Pair with TX Automatic pairing connection RX indicator light flash alternately

X
Button function Operation LED
functi . :
Power on LU”EEE rfisrsztggcg;ggm Indicator light flash alternately
Long press the function :
Shut down key for 3 seconds All lights off
Pair with RX Auto-connect TX green light is always on
Disconnect TX Indicator light alternate flashing
Noise reduction Enabled by default The green light is on
| _ On: The red light flashes once and
Reverb Double click the function key to the green light breathes,
turn on/off reverb off: The red light flashes once and
the green light stays on:
Low battery alarm Voltage below 3.3V The red light flashes once every 5 seconds
TX will automatically shut down
Low power shuldown when the voltage is below 3.1V
The charging red light stays on and
Charge turns off when fully charged

Connect a TX: the red light is always on

Connection successful Connect two TXs: green light is always on

Note:oppo /vivo/iqoo /realm brand mobile phones can beused normally only when
they go to the settings(search"OTG"-turn on OTG power supply)

Precautions

Working frequency: 2.4GHz
Maximum RF transmission power: 4dB

The power provided by the charger must be between the
minimum 1 watt and maximum 5 watts required by the
wireless device to achieve the highest charging speed.

1. Read instructions carefully before use; keep them in a safe
place for future reference.

2. Avoid humid environments, water splashes, and extreme
temps (£0°C/245°C).

3. Do not disassemble/modify. Handle with care; avoid
dropping/impacting.

4. Use a charger with appropriate power. Do not exceed
product specs.

5. Contains small parts—keep away from children
(swallowing hazard). Dispose of packaging properly.
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Microfono wireless

Manuale d'uso
IT

Illustrazione ID

(1) Rete antivento
(2) Collegare I'indicatore

(3) Taste funzionali

(4) Clip per microfono

/5 Interfaccia di ricarica

{::1 Interfaccia cellulare

(7) Indicatori

(8) Indicatore di alimentazione
@ Interfaccia di ricarica

¥** Alcuni modelli Android potrebbero avere problemi di incompatibilita per motivi di
sistema, si prega di consultare il rivenditore per i dettagli ***

Modalita d'uso

Passaggio 1: accendere il microfono

Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2-3 secondi fino a quando
lindicatore lampeggia. Cio significa che il microfono & acceso e pronto.

Passaggio 2: Collegare il ricevitore

Collegare il ricevitore nella porta del telefono. La luce indicatore del ricevitore si
accendera.

Passaggio 3: accoppiamento automatico

Il ricevitore (RX) e il microfono (TX) si accoppieranno automaticamente. Quando
entrambe le luci indicatori rimangono costanti, 'accoppiamento e completo,

Aprire la fotocamera, I'app di streaming dal vivo o qualsiasi app di registrazione per
iniziare la registrazione con il microfono.

Caratteristiche Ul

Caratteristiche Ul

RX

Funzione tasto Operazione LED

Affinamento con TX Collegamento automatico | L'indicatore RX lampeggia alternativamente

Funzione tasto Operazione LED
: Premere il tasto funzione La luce indicatore lampeggia
ActEnsIong per 2 secondi alternativamente
Spegnere Premere il tasto fur}zmne Tutte le luci spente
per 3 second
Associamento con RX Connessione automatica TX luce verde
Scollegarsi TX indicatore lampeggiante alternativo
Riduzione del rumore Abilita predefinita Luci verdi
Acceso: |a luce rossa lampeggia una
Doppio clic sul tasto funzione volta dopo che la luce verde lampeggia,
Echo : SR . : i
per attivare / disattivare I'eco | spento: |a luce rossa lampeggia una volta
dopo che la luce verde lampeggia sempre
Polizia bassa Tensione inferiorea 3,3V La luce rossa lampeggia per 5 secondi.
Spegnitore a bassa Tensione inferiore a 3.1V
elettricita spegnimento automatico
—_ Ricarica luce rossa lunga,
Ricarica piena di spegnitor]

Collegare un TX: la luce rossa & sempre accesa

Connessione riuscita
Collegare due TX: luce verde sempre accesa

*** Alcuni modelli Android potrebbero avere problemi di incompatibilita per motivi di
sistema, si prega di consultare il rivenditore per i dettagli ***

Precauzioni

Frequenza di funzionamento: 2.4GHz
Potenza massima di emissione RF:4dB

La potenza fornita dal caricabatterie deve essere compresa
tra il minimo di 1 watt e il massimo di 5 watt necessari per
le apparecchiature radio per raggiungere la velocita di
ricarica massima.

. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso; conservarle
in un luogo sicuro per riferimento futuro.

. Evitare ambienti umidi, schizzi d'acqua e temperature estreme
(0°C/245°C).

. Non smontare/modificare. Maneggiare con cautela; evitare
cadute/urti.

. Usare un caricabatterie con potenza adatta. Non superare le
specifiche del prodotto.

. Contiene parti piccole — tenere lontano da bambini (pericolo
di ingestione). Disporre dell'imballaggio correttamente.

b b W N

SN{EREIRE 2.4 GHz
Ex AN AR B REOX(SE 7] 4dB

R T 2B NIE RETEEEZERIRT IcHICHEIR
TINA R EZHwR/INT Y bERASTY FDREICHS
WEDBDIET,

1 EAFNICBIRERRAEZ K <BHH LTV, BROBRBDH. L
ISR E L TIEELY

2. B8RDZ VR KDFGK, KU MRIRT RS (<0'/245°C) Z8HFT
{fEEL,

3. DR - BOE LB WTLKIEEV BB WCIEERE L BT R Z 8T
LIEELY,

4, %’Gﬂﬁ‘%ﬁ@ﬁ%ﬂ%f&ﬁﬁ LTLEEW, HRftikEBAG VTR
<L

5. NEBEMEBHET/NERDOFOBHHWSGAICRELTZEW
(BRIFAH DFEPRIEDBIET) . BEISETNREREL TIIEL,

Microphone sans fil

Manuel de |'Utilisateur
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lllustration de I'ID
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1) Réseau de protection contre le vent

—

2 ) Indicateur de connexion

(3) Touche de fonction

4) Clip microphone

IE_'} Interface de charge

(6) Interface pour téléphone portable

Mode d'emploi

Etape 1 : Allumer le microphone

Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 2 a 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que
le voyant clignote. Cela signifie que le microphone est allumé et prét a I'emploi.
Etape 2 : Connectez le récepteur

Branchez le récepteur dans le port de votre téléphone. Le voyant du récepteur
s'allumera.

Etape 3 : Appariement automatique

Le récepteur (RX) et le microphone (TX) s'appaireront automatiquement. Lorsque
les deux indicateurs lumineux restent stables, I'appariement est terminé.

Ouvrez votre caméra, votre application de streaming en direct ou toute autre
application d'enregistrement pour commencer a enregistrer avec le microphone.

Caractéristiques de I'lU

Caractéristiques de I'lU

X

Fonction des touches Opération LED

Appuyez longuement sur la touche

i fonchion pendart 3 secondes lampe d'indicateur flash en alternance

Mettre en marche

Appuyez longuement sur la touche

Eteindre de fonction pendant 3 secondes Toutes les Lumieres eteintes
Jumelage avec RX Connexion automatigue TX vert toujours allume
: TX Indicateur de lumiere alternatif
Deconnecter clignotant
Réduction du bruit Ouvert par défaut Lumiére verte allumée

On: le feu vert clignote apres que le feu
rouge clignote une fois,
off: le feu vert est toujours allumé aprés
que le feu rouge clignote une fois

Double- cliquez sur la touche
Réverbération de fonction pour activer /
désactiver la réverbération

g : =t . La lumiere rouge clignote une
Alerte de faible tension Tension inférieure 2 3.3V ge clig

Précautions

Tradlgs mikrofon

Vejledning
DA

Id-diagram

(1) Indsikringsnet
'2\ Tilslut lys

(3) Funktionstaster

’jr Mikrofonklemmer

(5) Opladningsgraenseflade
(6) Mobiltelefon graenseflade
(7) Indikator

(8) Strgmvisning

@ Opladningsgraenseflade

*** Nogle Android-modeller kan have problemer med kompatibilitet pa grund af
systemarsager. Kontakt forhandleren for yderligere oplysninger ***

Anvendelse

Trin 1: Teend mikrofonen

Tryk og hold pa teendknappen i 2-3 sekunder, indtil indikatorlyset blinker, Det
betyder, at mikrofonen er taendt og klar,

Trin 2: Tilslut modtageren

Tilslut modtageren til telefonens port. Modtagerens indikatorlys teendes.

Trin 3: Automatisk parring

Modtageren (RX) og mikrofonen (TX) parres automatisk. Nar begge indikatorlys
forbliver stabile, er parringen feerdig.

Abn kameraet, live streaming-appen eller en anden optagelsesapp for at starte
optagelsen med mikrofonen.

Funktion

Funktion
X
Tastefunktioner Operationer LED
Start Trykpeunknansasten | Indikatorlys blinker vekslende
2 sekunder
Tryk pa funktionstasten i
Sluk & sliandor Slaek alle lys.
Samarbejder med RX Automatisk forbindelse TX lyser grant
Afbryd forbindelsen Dobbeltklik pd funktionstasten TX indikator lys alternativ blinkende

for at taeende/slukke for Echo

Stgjforbraending Abn som standard Grgnt lys.

Teend: Rgdt lys blinker en gang

RX

Echo Dobbeltklik pa funktionstasten efter grent lys blinker,
for at teende/slukke for Echo sluk: Rgdt lys blinker en gang
efter grant lys lyser altid
Lav alarm fra politiet Spaending under 3,3V Redt lys blinker i 5 sekunder.

Tastefunktioner Operationer LED

Spaending under 3.1V

Lavstrgmslukker automatisk slukning

Automatisk parring

Samarbejde med TX af forbindelser

RX-indikatorlys blinker vekslende

Opladning Opladning rgdt lys lang, fuld af slukkelys

Tilslut en TX: Rgdt lys lyser altid

Forbindelse lykkedes Tilslut to TX: Gr@nt lys lyser altid

*** Nogle Android-modeller kan have problemer med kompatibilitet pa grund af
systemarsager. Kontakt forhandleren for yderligere oplysninger ***

Bemaerk

Arbejdsfrekvens: 2,4 GHz
Maksimal radiofrekvenseffekt: 4dB

Den strom, der leveres af opladeren, skal vaere mellem
den mindste 1 W og den maksimale 5 W, der kraeves
af radioudstyret, for at opna den maksimale
opladningshastighed.

1. Laes instruktionerne omhyggeligt f@r brug; opbevar dem pa et
sikkert sted til fremtidig henvisning.

2. Undga fugtige miljger, vandspatter og ekstreme temperaturer
(<0°C/245°C).

3. Ikke demonter/modificer. Handter forsigtigt; undga
fald/impact.

4. Brug en oplader med passende effekt. Overtraed ikke
produktspecifikationerne.

5. Indeholder sma dele — hold vaek fra bgrn (svaelgestusning).
Affaldsbehandle emballagen korrekt.

Fréquence de fonctionnement: 2.4GHz
Puissance maximale d'émission RF: 4dB

La puissance fournie par le chargeur doit étre comprise
entre 1 watt minimum et 5 Watts maximum requis par
I'appareil radio pour atteindre la vitesse de charge
maximale.

Lire attentivement les instructions avant uﬁlisaﬁon : Ie_s
conserver dans un endroit sGr pour consultation ultérieure.
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Stecken Sie den Empfanger in den Anschluss Ihres Telefons. Die Anzeigeleuchte

Funktionstasten 2 Sekunden

1.

= | RX fois pendant 5 secondes 2. Eviter les environnements humides, les éclaboussures d'eau
(/) Indicateurs lumineux Arrét en cas de Tension inférieure & 3.1V et les tempeératures extrémes (5‘0':(:/2450(:)- ) _

(8) Affichage de la quantité électrique | e Opération o batterie faible arrét automatique 3. Ne pas démonter/modifier. Manipuler avec précaution ;
@ Interface de charge @—@} Charger Lumiére rouge rechargeable longue et EI{['QET‘ les chutes/umpacts.. 5

\ / S N —— ¥ lumineuse, pleine de Lumiére éteinte 4. Utiliser un chargeur de puissance appropriee. Ne pas
= € automatique depasser les specifications du produit.
; : o) b
* * * Certains modeles Android ont des problemes d'incompatibilité en raison du systéme, Connexion réussie Connecter un TX: lumiere rouge toujours a”Umé[{ * % * Certains modeles Android ont des problemes d'incompatibilité en raison du systeme, = %ﬁghfghﬁﬁseps%h;r?)s Elherﬁ?;er%aeﬁ%;ﬁ; eeci;trf:cstsr?,lf:f?fs
veuillez consulter votre revendeur pour plus de détails * * * CoRREI A HATRAETIEE et DY RS o1y veuillez consulter votre revendeur pour plus de détails * * * 9 g g & '
ID-lllustration Gebrauchsanweisung Ul-Funktionen Hinweise
_ e Schritt 1: Aktivieren Sie das Mikrofon. TX Arbeitsfrequenz: 2,4 GHz
/Df w / \ Halten Sie die Leistumtaste flir 2=3 Sekunden gedriickt, bis die Anzeigelampe blinkt. Maximale Radmfreq uenzleistu Ng:4dB
w " | Dies bedeutet, dass das Mikrofon eingeschaltet und einsatzbereit ist. ‘ ‘
Schritt 2; Verbinden Sie den Empfanger. Tastenfunktion Operation LED

D ra ht I ose s M i krOfo n o | des Empfangers wird sich einschalten. Einschalten g drticien Anzeige Lichtblitz abwechselnd
j ;f % Schritt 3: Automatische Paarung 5
e Der Empfanger (RX) und der Mikrofon (TX) werden automatisch gepaart. Wenn A : Funktionstasten 3 Sekunden Allo 1 |
- < beide Anzeigelichter stabil bleiben, ist die Paarung abgeschlossen., usschalten lang driicken e Lichter ausgeschaltet
3) a\i@i// Offnen Sie lhre Kamera, Live-Streaming-App oder jede Aufzeichnungs-App, um mit | _ | -
R : Paarung mit RX Automatische Verbindung TX grines Licht immer hell
Handbuch n dem Mikrofon aufzunehmen.
DE ) J'r \] Trizrggir:igifn{;ie TX Indikator Licht alternatives Blinken
1 Windschutznetz Die Leistung, die das Ladegerat liefert, muss zwischen
(2) Anschluss der Anzeige Gerduschreduzierung Standard gedffnet Graines Licht einem Minimum von 1 und einem Maximum von 5 Watt
| liegen, die fur ein Funkagerat erforderlich sind, um die
3) Netzschalter \ Doppelklicken Sie auf di Ein: Rotes Licht blinkt einmal le Lad h digk h
4 Funkes ) - OPREIKICKEN 216 AULCIE in: Rotes Licht blinkt einmal, maximale Ladegeschwindigkeit zu erreichen.
.4 ) Funktionstasten k . Echo Funktionstaste, nachdem das grine Licht atemt, o _ _
B T arisanssbiitss — — Ul-Funktionen fer oAttt e B L Bt sl 1. Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung
— BTISCNAEN NAchaem 0as grune cAt immer et sorgfiltig durch; bewahren Sie sie an einem sicheren Ort zur
— gialtig
(6 Handy-Schnittstelle Niedriger Telealarm Spannung unter 3,3 V Rotes Licht blinkt 5 Sekunden lang spateren Bezugnahme auf.
7 Anzeigelampe RX 2. Vermeiden Sie feuchte Umgebungen, Wasserverschlage und
il SR Niederstromschalter |~ >PaNMunBUner 5tV extreme Temperaturen (<0°C/245°C).
(8) Stromanzeige Tastenfunktion Operation LED 3. Nicht demontieren/modifizieren. Vorsichtig handhaben;
(Q) Ladeanschluss \ = . : Aufladen ’b‘”ﬂadeﬁ mtfs’h“‘l:,ht f”g hell Fallen/StoRe vermeiden.
i Paarung mit TX Aﬂ;‘;g’:ggiﬁe RX-Anzeigelicht blinkt abwechselnd volles Lieht foschen 4. Verwenden Sie ein Ladegerdt mit entsprechender Leistung.
: , — — Uberschreiten Sie nicht die Produktspezifikationen.
***Einige Android-Modelle kénnen aus Systemgriinden Kompatibilitatsprobleme auftreten, Verbindung erfolgreich Anschliefen Sie einen TX: Rotes Licht istimmer hell ***Einige Android-Modelle kdnnen aus Systemgriinden Kompatibilitatsprobleme auftreten, 5. Enthalt kleine Teile — auRerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern
T o < * kK Verbinden Sie zwei TX: grune Lichter immer hell W 7 ) s
wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Handler wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Handler aufbewahren (Schluckgefahr). Verpackung ordnungsgemalfd
entsorgen.
. " F 4 - » . -
ID ilustracion Metodo de uso Funciones de la interfaz de usuario Precauciones

Microfono inalambrico

manual de usuario
ES

)
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SR

—_ e ——

- |
(1) Red a prueba de viento ‘
‘i iy i @
(2) Luz indicadora de conexion
(3) Tecla de funcién L\

(4) Clip de micréfono

(5) Puerto de carga ( _
(6) Interfaz del teléfono maovil

(7) Indicador luminoso

(8) Visualizacién de la electricidad

@ Puerto de carga l\ - /@

* * * Algunos modelos Android tendran problemas de incompatibilidad debido al sistema.
para mas detalles, consulte al distribuidor, * * *

Paso 1: Enciende el micréfono

Presione y mantenga pulsado el boton de encendido durante 2-3 segundos hasta
que parpadee la luz del indicador. Esto significa que el micréfono esta encendido y
listo.

Paso 2: Conectar el receptor

Conecte el receptor en el puerto de su teléfono. La luz indicadora del receptor se
encendera.

Paso 3: emparejamiento automatico

El receptor (RX) y el micréfono (TX) se emparejaran automaticamente. Cuando
ambas luces indicadoras se mantienen estables, el emparejamiento esta completo.
Abra su camara, aplicacion de transmision en vivo o cualquier aplicacion de
grabacion para comenzar a grabar con el micréfono.

Funciones de la interfaz de usuario

RX

Funcion clave Operacion LED

Funcion de los botones Operacion LED
Mantén presionada |a tecla de i .
Encender fricidn durants 2 segunds luz indicadora flash alternativamente
Manten presionada Ia tecla de
APREAr funcion durante 3 segundos Apaga todas las luces.
Empacr:jnaﬁmxrento Conexion automatica La luz verde de TX siempre se enciende
TX Indicador de luz intermitente
Desconectar alterno
Reduccion de ruido Abierto por defecto Luz verde

Encendido: luz roja parpadea una
vez y la luz verde respira,
apagado: la luz roja parpadea una
vez y |a luz verde siempre se enciende

Doble clic en la tecla de
Eco funcion para activar /
desactivar la reverberacion

El semaforo rojo parpadea

Alarma de bajo voltaje|  Elvoltaje es inferior a 3.3V cada 5 segundos.

Conexion autoematica

de emparejamiento La luz indicadora RX parpadea alternadamente

Emparejamiento con TX

Apagado por El disposifivo se apagara automaticamente
baja bateria si la tension es inferior a 3.1V
Cargar La luz roja de carga se enciende

permanentemente y se apaga al estar cargado.

Conectar un tx: la luz roja siempre se enciende

Conexidn exitosa : :
Conectar dos tx: luz verde siempre encendida

* * * Algunos modelos Android tendran problemas de incompatibilidad debido al sistema.
para mas detalles, consulte al distribuidor. * * *

[ ] e 5 L4
Id diagram Pouziti Funkce Poznamky
— Krok 1: Zapnéte mikrofon TX Pracovni frekvence: 2,4 GHz
@ / B / N Stisknéte a podrzte tladitko zapnuti po dobu 2 aZ 3 sekund, dokud indikator Maximalni vysilaci vykon: 4dB
‘ neblikne. To znamena, ze mikrofon je zapnuty a pfipraven. ,
- Krok 2: Pripojte pfijimac Funkce klaves Operace LED I |
- o . &2 A\ | Pfipojte pfijimac do portu telefonu. Svitidlo pfijimace se zapne. SEte ke kI
BEZd ratovy mi krOfO n o Krok 3: Automatické sparovani Zapnuti FSKNCE: TaR ey aesd Indiktor svétla stridavé blesk [ T
M) Pfijemce (RX) a mikrofon (TX) se automaticky spari. KdyZ oba indikatory ztistanou Y
|' stabilni, je sparovani dokonceno, Stisknéte funkéni kldvesu ; G
. 2y : vl . o ; s o V t Vsech tl ta.
© ) < Oteviete fotoaparat, aplikaci pro Ziveé streamovani nebo jakoukoli aplikaci pro i 3 sekundy SERIRA IR IR
2 ' nahravani a zacnéte nahravat pomoci mikrofonu.
, k\zj/ | P Spojovani s RX Automatické pripojeni TX zelené svétlo
Navody e || 2o
CS Odpojit TX indikator svétla stfidavé blikani
(1) Vétrova sit . , , T
3 pric ot indiks o - | o NabijeCka musi poskytovat vykon mezi minimalnim 1
Pripojte indikator Snizeni hluku Ve vychozim nastaven Zelene svetlo. wattem a maximalnim 5 wattem pot?ebn';fm pro radiové
(3) Funkénf kldves ot Voot T . A
= Y e | Zapnuto: Gervené svetio Bké pojedhom zarizeni pro dosazeni maximalni rychlosti nabijeni.
(4 ) Klipka pro mikrofon : zeleném svetle,
P Odzvuk klavesu g ¢ svitlo blik4 po iad
= o J ; ; " vypnuto: cervene svetlo biika po jednom v —_ . vir v v v , gitt o3
(5 Nabijecf rozhrani Funkce pro zapnuti / vypnuti ozvu zeleném svétle vidy svit 1. Pred pouzitim si peclivé prectéte navod k pouziti; ulozte ho
’\6 Mobilni rozhrani Nizky telegram Napéti ni#éi ne? 3,3 V Cervené svétlo zafi za 5 sekund. d qupecnem erStE pFDvaFdEJSI Od,kaz' ., .,
= S—— RX 2. Vyhnéte se vihkym prostredim, vodnim rozlitim a extrémnim
s naikatory Vypnuti nizkého Napétipod 3,1V teplotdm (<0°C/245°C).
(8) Zobrazenf napajeni N Funkce kldves Operace LED Eiey SR P 3. Nede montujte/neupravujte. Obsluhujte opatrné; vyhnéte
@ Nabijeci rozhrani \ @—@j e ———— Nabijeni Nabijeni Eervené svétlo, piné lampy se padu/rézce.
— Parovani s TX v Dm}fpgjzﬁ?rwam Indikator RX stfidavé bleska 4. Pouzivejte nabijeCku s odpovidajici vykonnosti.
e Ne prekracujte specifikace produktu.
*** Nékteré modely s Androidem mohou mit problémy s kompatibilitou z duvodd systému, PFipojeni Uspééné Pripojte TX: Cervené svétlo vidy sviti *** Nekteré modely s Androidem mohou mit problémy s kompatibilitou z divodi systéemu, 5 ObSEhUjE mélé Egsti _ udl’iLﬂtE mimo dosah d&t
ORI e PPOSIIS prcejoem = B POrACle:S& RIoSI S peadeloem ™ | (riziko poziti). Balicek udrzte ekologicky odpovédné
™ as [ e L]
ld-diagram Anvandningssatt Funktion Observera
Steg 1: Sla pa mikrofonen | o _ ] f ¢ ﬁbetSfrfkvg_n Sf: 2{24 GHz sl
Tryck och hall ner stromknappen i 2-3 sekunder tills indikatorlampan blinkar. Detta aximal radiofrekvensefrekt: 4dB
innebar att mikrofonen ar pa och klar. , _
m £ Steg 2: Anslut mottagaren Knappfunktioner Operationer LED I I
o .s . Anslut mottagaren till telefonens port. Mottagarens indikatorljus tands. ., : -
Tra d I OS Ml krOfo N o | Steg 3: Automatisk parning Starta Trwkzp?;fu”nké“:r”e” ' Indikatorljus blinkar alternativt -
>7, .fl' Mottagaren (RX) och mikrofonen (TX) kommer att parras automatiskt. Nar bada : : :
¥ indikatorlamporna haller sig stabila ar parningen klar. Sting av Tryck pa funktionen | Slick alla ljus
4 : S 3 - : 2 A i 3 sekunder '
© @) 1 _ﬁlj Qppna kameran, livestromningsappen eller nagon inspelningsapp for att borja
. - &_/ | inspela med mikrofonen. Kopplar med RX Automatisk anslutning TX gront ljus
Anvisning L ==
SV [K Koppla fran TX indikatorljus alternaftivt blinkande
‘1 Vindsakerhetsnat Den strom som laddaren tillhandahaller maste vara mellan
2 Anslut indikator Ljudminskning Oppna som standard Gront ljus minsta 1 watt och hﬁgsta 5 watt som behovs for
(3) Funktiontangenter radioutrustning for att uppna maximal laddningshastighet.
\ Pa: rott ljus blinkar en gang efter gront
(4 ) Mikrofonklamma k . Echo Dubbelklicka pa funktionstangen ljus blinkar,
e for att sla pa/stanga av Echo av: rott ljus blinkar en gang efter 1. Las instruktionerna noggrant innan anvandning; spara dem pa
D, Laddningsgranssnitt F ont |j id i - i & 2 : g < !
j;':5:;_’ | &5 i unktion ronb s Alind fus ett sakert stille for framtida hanvisning.
(6 Mobiltelefongranssnitt RX Lagt telealarm Spanning under 3,3V Rodt ljus blinkar | fem sekunder. 2. Undvik fuktiga miljoer, vattenspridning och extrema
(7) Indikatorljus S — temperaturer (<0°C/245°C).
o i Automatisk avstangning s s Cwr ;
e TT——— Lag stromavstangning under 3.1V 3. Inte demontera/modifiera. Hantera med forsiktighet; undvik
-\8#; agaaningsvisning Knappfunktioner Operationer LED ’ fa||/5tudgar
: ingserinssni . st fjus lan - .
(9) Laddningsgranssnitt : - Laddning LR TAL s krg 4. Anvand en laddare med lamplig effekt. Oversteg inte
Tillsammans med TX Automatisk koppiing RX-indikatorljus blinkar alternativt fylld med slacklampor : plg g

*** Vissa Android-modeller kan ha inkompatibilitetsproblem pa grund av systemskal,
kontakta aterforsaljaren for mer information ***

av anslutningar

Anslut en TX: Rada ljus lyser alltid

Anslutning lyckades Anslut tva TX: gront ljus lyser alitid

*** Vissa Android-modeller kan ha inkompatibilitetsproblem pa grund av systemskal,
kontakta aterférsaljaren for mer information ***

produktspecifikationerna.
5. Innehaller sma delar — hall borta fran barn (fodoamnesrisk).
Forvara forpackningen pa ratt satt.

Frecuencia de funcionamiento: 2,4 GHz
Potencia maxima de transmision de radiofrecuencia: 4dB

La Potencia proporcionada por el cargador debe estar

entre el minimo de 1 vatio y el maximo de 5 vatios que

necesita el dispositivo de radio para lograr |la velocidad
maxima de carga.

1. Leer las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes del uso;
guardarlas en un lugar seguro para consulta futura.

2. Evitar entornos humedos, salpicaduras de aguay
temperaturas extremas (<0°C/245°C).

3. No desmontar/modificar. Manejar con cuidado; evitar caidas
/impactos.

4. Usar un cargador con potencia adecuada. No exceder las
especificaciones del producto.

5. Contiene piezas pequenas — mantener alejado de ninos
(riesgo de asfixia por ingesta). Desechar el empaque
correctamente.

[DE] Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um auf detaillierte An-
weisungen in lhrer bevorzugten Sprache(n) zuzugreifen.

[DA] Venligst skan QR-koden for at fa adgang til detaljerede

instruktioner pa dit foretrukne sprog (sprog).

[EN] Please scan the QR code to access detailed instructions

provided in your preferred language(s).

[FR] Veuillez scanner le code QR pour accéder a des

instructions détaillées dans la langue(s) de votre choix.

[IT] Siprega discannerizzare il codice QR per accedere alle
istruzioni dettagliate nella lingua(o lingue) preferita(e).

[ES] Por favor, escanee el codigo QR para acceder a instru-
cciones detalladas en el idioma(o idiomas) preferido(s).

[CS] Prosim naskenujte QR kod, abyste ziskali Eodrobné
pokyny ve vasi preferované jazyce(jazycich).

[NL] Scan de QR-code om toegang te krijgen tot

gedetailleerde instructies in uw voorkeurs taal(talen).

[SV] Var god skanna QR-koden for att fa tillgang till

detaljerade instruktioner pa ditt foredragna sprak(sprak).

[EL] MapakaAw okavapete tov kwdika QR yla pooBaon

o€ AEMTOUEPELC OONYIEC OTN MPOTIUWHEVN COC VAWOOQ

(VYAwooec).

[PL] Prosze zeskanowac kod QR, aby uzyskac szczegotowe
instrukcje w preferowanym jezyku(jezykach).

[HU] Kerjuk, szkennelje le a QR-kodot, hogy hozzaférjen a

részletes utasitasokhoz a kivant nyelv\(nyelvek) szerint.

[PT] Por favor, escaneie o cédigo QR para acessar instrucdes

detalhadas no idioma(idiomas) de sua preferéncia.

[BG] Mons, ckaHupainTe QR-KoAa, 33 Aa NOAYyYUTE AETAU/IHU

WMHCTPYKLUMM Ha BallMA NpeanodYnTaHa e3mk(esnum).

[HR] Molimo skenirajte QR kod kako biste pristupili detaljnim

uputama na vasem preferiranom jeziku(jezicima).

[ET] Palun skaneerige QR-kood, et paaseda juurde

uksikasjalikesse juhistesse teie eelistatud keeles(keeltes).

[FI]  Ole hyva ja skannaa QR-koodi, jotta voit kayttaa

vksityiskohtaisia ohjeita haluamassasi kielella(kielissa).

[LV] Lidzu, skanéjiet QR-kodu, lai pieklatu detalizétiem
noradijumiem jusu iecienitaja valoda(valodas).

[LT] Prasome nuskanuoti QR kodg, kad gautumeéte detaly
instrukcijy savo megstamajame kalba(kalbose).

[RO] Va rugam sa scanati codul QR pentru a accesa
instructiuni detaliate Tn limba(limbile) preferata
(preferate) a dumneavoastra.

[SK] Prosim naskenujte QR kod, aby ste ziskali podrobné
pokyny vo vasej preferovanej jazyku(jazykoch).

[SL]

[1S]

DA] ﬁ%%@ﬁ%’ﬁ%\ﬁ%ﬁ;@ 2

[HE]

navodil v vasem zeljenem jeziku(jezicima).

[NB] Vaer sa snill a skanne QR-koden for a fa tilgang til
detaljerte instruksjoner pa ditt foretrukne sprak(sprak).

itarlegum leidbeiningum & uppahalds tungumali pinu
(tungumalum).

AR 23 B EJ;%&% Bk

Al QR a— R ¥ T Vo
A,

ke
o C

ko] AE 3L dole AR el = A I E neld ar

AR] oz ) 1l oz lob 1J w88 (QR) JJ e 9d 1Js
AE] TJE%EE%JJ j&dw;gd;% Uﬁa‘{agf__}d&iﬂ 13 fnﬁguz:ds
‘n

I 1deld oJb)

(IJJd

avan(wam) nnivTan uon.

[RU] Moxkanyucra, otckaHupymte QR-Koa, 4tobbl NONAYy4YUTL

A0CTYN K AeTaNibHbIM MHCTPYKLUMAM Ha
npeanoYmMTaeMom Bamu A3blKe(A3bIKax).

[TR] Litfen tercih ettiginiz dil(dillerde) sunulan ayrintili

talimatlara erismek icin QR kodunu tarayin.

[UK] Byab nacka, BiackanymTe QR-kog, wob otpumaty

AOCTYN A0 AeTa/ibHUX IHCTPYKLiA Ha BawWin baxKaHin
MOBI(MOBaXx).

Prosimo skenirajte QR kod, da dostopate do podrobenih

Vinsamlegast skannadu QR-kodann til ad fa adgang ad

IN 7071 XN PITN-QR 2T 2aWnN 701NUN NaNDIN NNAINAIN
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FCC Warning

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure
condition without restriction.
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